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P.O Box No 691

No. ULA/602/01/2006 ULAANBN 07, 302579
H RIN
The following holidays shall be observed in the Embassy of India, Ulaanbaatar during the

year 2020.

Sl No Holidays Date Days
; ¥ New Year's Day 01.01.2020 Wednesday
2. Republic Day 26.01.2020 Sunday
3. Tsgaan Sar (Mongolian Lunar New Year) 24.02.2020 Monday
4, Tsgaan Sar 25.02.2020 Tuesday
5. Holi 10.03.2020 Tuesday
6. Mahavir Jayanti 06.04.2020 Monday
4 Good Friday 10.04.2020 Friday
8. Id-ul-Fitr 25.05.2020 Monday
9. Buddha Purnima 05.06.2020 Friday
10. | Id-ul-Fitr (Bakrid) 01.08.2020 Saturday
11. | Janmashtami 12.08.2020 Wednesday
12. | Independence Day 15.08.2020 Saturday
13. | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birth Day 02.10.2020 Friday
14. | Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) 25.10.2020 Sunday
15. | ID-E-MILAD 30.10.2020 Friday

(Birthday of Prophet Mohammad)

16. | Diwali (Deepavali) 14.11.2020 Saturday
17. | Guru Nanak's Birthday 30.11.2020 Monday
18. | Christmas Day 25.12.2020 Friday

2. This supersedes earlier order of even number dated July, 25,2019.

Copy to:

(i) PA-I-I1-111/PB-I-1I-11I/BOS/PD-PE-PF/GA/EAICR, MEA, New Delhi

(ii) All Indian Missions/Posts abroad

(i) East Asia Division, MEA, New Delhi

(iv) All India based Officials and Local Staff, Embassy of India, Ulaanbaatar
(v) SO(DB)/NGO/COA/CCB/VCR, MEA, New Delhi

(vi) ICCR Azad Bhawan, New Delhi

(vii) Department of Personnel and Training, North Block, New Delhi

(viii) TC Section, Ministry of Commerce, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi

(ix) Spare Copy

Tel: 00976-11-329522/4, Fax: 00976-11-329532, 313599
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